
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

COMMISSIONERS 
3ARY PIERCE, Chairman 812 13 P 3: Ub 
30B STUMP 
SANDRA D. KENNEDY 
’AUL NEWMAN 
3RENDA BURNS 

N THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
WATER UTILITY GREATER TONOPAH FOR 
THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND 
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES FOR 
UTILITY SERVICE DESIGNED TO REALIZE A 
REASONABLE RATE OF RETURN ON THE 
FAIR VALUE OF ITS PROPERTY 
THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

DOCKET NO. W-02450A-12-03 12 

NOTICE OF ERRATA 

On July 9, 2012 Water Utility of Greater Tonopah (“Tonopah or Applicant”) filed a rate 

application. Applicant noticed an error impacting schedules A-1, H-1 and H-2. Accordingly, 

revised schedules A- 1, H-1 and H-2 are attached. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 1 3‘h day of July 20 12. 

ROSHKA DEWULF & PATTEN, PLC 

Arizona Corporation Commission 
DOCKETE 

JUL X 8 2012 

Original +13 copies of the foregoing 
filed this 13‘h day of July 2012, with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

BY 

Timothy J. Sabo 
One Arizona Center 
400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Attorneys for Water Utility of Greater Tonopah 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

2opies of the foregoing hand-delivered/mailed 
:his 13* day of July 2012, to: 

Lyn A. Farmer, Esq. 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Hearing Division 
4rizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Janice Alward, Esq. 
Chief Counsel, Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Steven M. Olea 
Director, Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

1 



Water Utility of Greater Tonopah, Inc. 
Test Year Ended December 31,201 1 
Computation of Increase in Gross Revenue Requirement 

[AI 
Line 

Schedule A- I  

PI [CI [Dl 
ORIGINAL FAIR 

No. DESCRIPTION COST VALUE 
1 Adjusted Rate Base $ 2,206,816 $ 2,206,816 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

Adjusted Operating ‘Income (Loss) 

Current Rate of Return (C3 I C1) 

Required Operating Income (C9 C1) 

Required Rate of Return 

Operating Income Deficiency (C7 - C3) 

Gross Revenue Coyersion Factor 

Increase in Gross Revenue Requirements 

Customer 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Present Proposed 

(1 743 1 5) 

-7.92% 

236,637 

10.72% 

41 1,452 

1.645086 

676,874 

Dollar 

$ (174,815) 

-7.92% 

$ 236,637 

10.72% 

$ 411,452 

1.645086 

$ 676,874 

Percent 
Classification Rates Rates Increase Increase 

Residential 
Commercial 
Irrigation 
Construction . 

Total of Water Revenues 

Miscellaneous Revenues 

Total Operating Revenues 

Sumortina Schedules: 
B-1 
c-1 
c-3 
H-1 

$ 166,718 $ 722,744 $ 556,026 333.5% 
3,257 14,959 11,702 359.3% 

31,022 136,902 105.880 341.3% 
1,293 5,945 4.652 NIA 

335.3% 678,260 $ 202,290 $ 880,551 $ 

5,503 #REF! #REF! #REF! 

$ 207,793 #REF! #REF! #REF! 



- m 
0 
I- 
c 

h 
d 
-I 

7 I 

0 
i 
0 
2 

T I 

0 
i 
0 
", 



in 

* * * * * * * * * *  

rn 

in 

3 z 
E 
c 

e VI 

5 a 

* 



Water Utility of Greater Tonopah, Inc. 
Test Year Ended December 31,201 1 
Calculation of Change in Miscellaneous Service Charge revenue 

Line 

Schedule H-2 
Page 2 of 2 

Test 
Year Revenue 

No. Current Proposed Increase Charges Increase 
1 
2 Establishment $ 35.00 $ 35.00 $ - 81 $ 
3 Reconnect 35.00 35.00 29 
4 NSF Fees 30.00 30.00 6 
5 
6 Proposed Misc. Service Charge Increase 

7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
1 2  
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2 1  
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 



Global Water -West Valley Consolidation 
Test Year Ended December 31,201 1 
Computation of Increase in Gross Revenue Requirement 

Line 

Schedule A-1 

[BI ic1 [Dl 
ORIGINAL FAIR 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

No. DESCRIPTION COST VALUE 
Adjusted Rate Base $ 5,165,271 $ 5,165,271 

Adjusted Operating Income (Loss) $ (377,556) $ (377,556) 

Current Rate of Return (C3 I C1) -7.31% -7.31 % 

Required Operating lncome (C9 C1) $ 524,275 $ 524,275 

Required Rate of Return 10.15% 10.15% 

Operating Income Deficiency (C7 - C3) $ 901,831 $ 901,831 

Gross Revenue Conversion Factor 1.642495 1.642495 

Increase in Gross Revenue Requirements $ 1,481,253 $ 1,481,253 

Percent Customer Present Proposed Dollar 
Classification Rates Rates Increase Increase 

Residential 
Commercial 
Irrigation 
Construction 

Total of Water Revenues 

Miscellaneous Revenues 

Total Operating Revenues 

SuDDortina Schedules: 
B-1 
c-1 
c-3 
H-1 

$ 3,504,491 $ 4,525,577 $ 1,021,086 29.14% 
593,909 902,993 309,084 52.04% 

1,321,825 1,504,962 183,138 13.85% 
21,393 32,416 11,023 NIA 

$ 5,441,618 $ 6,965,948 $ 1,524,330 28.01 % 

154,573 154,573 0.00% 

$ 5,596.191 $ 7,120,521 $ 1,524,330 27.24% 



Global Water - West Valley Consolidation 
Test Year Ended December 31,201 1 
Classification - Present and Proposed Rates 

Schedule H- I  

[AI PI [CI [Dl 
Present 
Rates Proposed Proposed 

Line Adjusted Rates Increase 
No. Customer Classification Sch. H-2 COI. E Sch. H-2 COl. F Amount % 

1 Residential $ 3,504,491 $ 4,525,577 $ 1,0>1,086 29.1% 
2 Commercial 593,909 902,993 309,084 52.0% 
3 Irrigation 1,321,825 1,504,962 183,138 13.9% 
4 Construction 21,393 32,416 11,023 N/A 
5 
6 Total Water Revenues $ 5,441,618 $ 6,965,948 $ 1,524,330 28.0% 

7 

9 
10 Total Operating Revenues $ 5,596,191 $ 7,120,521 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

8 Miscellaneous Revenues (Sch. C-I, L4) 154,573 154,573 



E 

- 
0 

- 
0 

b 9  

b9 

m- 

b9 



Global Water - West Valley Consolidation 
Test Year Ended December 31,201 1 
Calculation of Change in Miscellaneous Service Charge Revenue 

Schedule H-2 
Page 2 of 2 

Line 
No. 
1 Valencia, Town Division 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

Test 
Year Revenue 

Current Proposed Increase Charges Increase 

Establishment $ 35.00 $ 35.00 2116 $ 
Establishment (After Hours) 50.00 50.00 10 
Reconnect 35.00 35.00 795 
Reconnect (After hours) 50.00 50.00 10 
NSF Fees 30.00 30.00 31 8 

Proposed N]isc. Service Charge Increase $ 

Water Utility of Greater Tonopah 
Test 
Year Revenue 

Current Proposed Increase Charges Increase 

Establishment $ 35.00 $ 35.00 $ - 81 $ 
Reconnect 35.00 35.00 29 
NSF Fees 30.00 30.00 6 

Proposed Misc. Service Charge Increase $ 

Valencia Water Company, Greater Buckeye Division 
Test 
Year Revenue 

Current Proposed Increase Charges Increase 

Establishment $ 35.00 $ 35.00 $ - 146 $ 
Reconnect 35.00 35.00 57 
NSF Fees 30.00 30.00 18 

Proposed M i x .  Service Charge Increase 

Total Change $ 


